BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Evergy)	
Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri)	
West for a Financing Order Authorizing the)	Case No. EF-2022-0155
Financing of Extraordinary Storm Costs)	
Through an Issuance of Securitized Utility)	
Tariff Bonds.)	

EVERGY MISSOURI WEST'S NOTICE OF LATE-FILED AFFIDAVIT

COMES NOW, Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West") and submits its *Notice of Late-Filed Affidavit* to the Missouri Public Service Commission (the "Commission"). In support thereof, Evergy Missouri West states as follows:

- 1. On July 22, 2022, Evergy Missouri West filed the surrebuttal testimony of Steffen Lunde ("Lunde Surrebuttal").
- 2. Evergy Missouri West witness Steffen Lunde, who is located in New York, NY, was unable to provide a notarized affidavit in time for the filing of the Lunde Surrebuttal.
 - 3. Attached hereto, please find a copy of Mr. Lunde's affidavit.

WHEREFORE, Evergy Missouri West submits the attached late-filed affidavit to the Commission.

Respectfully submitted,

s Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner MBN#39586

Evergy, Inc.

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor Kansas City, Missouri 64105 Telephone: (816) 556-2314 Facsimile: (816) 556-2780

E-mail: Roger.Steiner@evergy.com

Karl Zobrist, MBN 28325 Dentons US LLP 4520 Main Street, Suite 1100 Kansas City, MO 64111 Phone: (816) 460-2400

Fax: (816) 531-7545 karl.zobrist@dentons.com

James M. Fischer, MBN 27543

Fischer & Dority, P.C. Phone: (573) 353-8647 Email: jfischerpc@aol.com 101 Madison—Suite 400 Jefferson City, Missouri 65101

ATTORNEYS FOR EVERGY MISSOURI WEST

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and copy of the foregoing was emailed on this 25th day of July 2022 to counsel for all parties.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West for a Financing Order Authorizing the Financing of Extraordinary Storm Costs Through an Issuance of Securitized Utility Tariff Bonds.	2022-0155	
AFFIDAVIT OF STEFFEN LUNDE		
STATE OF NEW YORK)		
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)		
Steffen Lunde, being first duly sworn on his oath, states:		
1. My name is Steffen Lunde and I am employed by Citigrou	ip Global Markets Inc.	
("Citi") as Director in the Global ABS Financing and Securitization.		
2. Attached hereto and made a part hereof for all purpo	ses is my Surrebuttal	
Testimony on behalf of Evergy Missouri West consisting offive	(5) pages,	
having been prepared in written form for introduction into evidence	in the above-captioned	
docket.		
3. I have knowledge of the matters set forth therein. I hereb	y swear and affirm that	
my answers contained in the attached testimony to the questions therein propounded, including		
any attachments thereto, are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information and		
belief.		
Steffen Lunde		
Subscribed and sworn before me this AST- day of July 2022.		
Notary I	nekharul Haque Public, New York 01HA6379635 fied in Queens	